

July 9, 2025

AP (86)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 354 of 2025

Manas Kumar Dey

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Adv. Kalipada Das

...for the petitioner.

The petitioner seeks quashing of proceedings of Sessions Case no. 182 of 2025 pending before the learned Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application alongwith annexure thereto upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)