

01.09.2025
SL No.64
Sudipta

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRR 354 of 2025

**Manas Kumar Dey
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Kalipada Das

...for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service is not complete in terms of the order dated 9th July, 2025.
2. Let the service be completed
3. Let the matter appear on 8th September, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)