

09.09.2025
Sl. no. 130
Ct. No. 3
P.M.

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRR 354 of 2025
Manas Kumar Dey
-Vs -
The State of West Bengal.**

... petitioner

Mr. Kalipada Das

.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty

Mr. Sourab Ganguly

.. for the State

Mr. Nabankur Paul,

Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul,

Mr. B. Ghosh

... for O.P. No, 2

Upon request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)