

**15.01.2026**  
Serial no. 66

[G.S.D]

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH  
AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 354 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Manas Kumar Dey**

... Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kalipada Das

... for the Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. S. Chakraborty, Id. APP  
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

... for the State – respondent(s)

Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... for the o.p. no. 2

Learned advocate for the defacto-complainant/o.p. no.2 complains that the revisional application has been served without any annexure.

The petitioner is directed to make complete service including annexures of the revisional application upon the o.p. no.2.

Learned advocate for the State is present.

The complete service be effected within a week from date.

List the revisional application in the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**