

26.02.2026  
Ct. No.6  
D/L 21  
(Susanta)

**In The High Court At Calcutta**  
**Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**  
**Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 354 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Sri Manas Kumar Dey**

....Petitioner

Mr. Kalipada Das,

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP,  
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee,

... for the State.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul,  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh,

.... For the O.P. NO. 2.

Upon request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let  
the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**