

19.05.2026  
Sl. 30  
Court No. 5  
sourav

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R. 354 of 2025**

In Re: - An application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya  
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Sri Manas Kumar Dey**

....petitioner.

Ms. Saheli Roy Dakua  
Mr. Kalipada Das

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP-in-Charge

... for the State.

Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... for the opposite party no. 2.

1. This Court finds that the matter is to be heard only after going through the case diary.
2. Learned APP-in-Charge prays for time to produce the case diary.
3. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. Learned APP-in-Charge is directed to produce the case diary before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**

